
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1646
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
Maintenance of NHs
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan;P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to auction operation and maintenance of NHs to domestic and International players; and

(b) if so, the details and the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) In order to increase the private participation in highway sector, auctioning operation and maintenance of National Highways
to domestic and international players is one of the options. This option is at conceptual stage. 
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